


“THANKFULLY, GREAT WINE
WITH BORING PEOPLE IS
STILL GREAT WINE"



BAR FOOD

BALTER X BAR MENU
Our guac, white corn chips 12
Spiced corn ribs, manchego, lime, chipotle crema 15
Sticky chipotle hot wings, chili maple, jalapefios, lime 18
Crispy squid, ancho chili salt, lime, coriander 18
UxM Poppers, jalapefio manchego poppers 14
Churros, tossed in cinnamon sugar, dulce de leche 16
vanilla bean gelato
BALTER BEERS
Balter XPA 13
Balter Cerveza 8
Balter Captain Sensible 1
SMALL
Tasmanian natural oysters, lemon, tabasco 6ea
Hiramasa Kingfish, blood orange, Yarra Valley salmon roe, chives, lime 27
Diamond Valley free range pig head croquettes, compressed apple, 7ea
sauce gribiche
Gippsland free range lamb cutlet, mint salsa verde 14ea
Stone baked flatbread, mozzarella, smoked honey, chilli, oregano, 24
lemon
Calamari, black garlic aioli, zucchini ribbons, lemon 16
Crispy chicken ribs, chipotle, coriander, lime 16



BAR FOOD

CHARCUTERIE
ALL SERVED WITH NOISETTE SOURDOUGH, OLIVE OIL,
GUINDILAS

San Daniele prosciutto, 24 month aged, Northern ITL
Bresaola, grass fed, Gippsland, VIC

Casa Iberica Mild salami, Diamond Valley free range pork, VIC

CLASSIC

Cheeseburger, beef patty, milk bun, secret sauce, McClures pickles,

greens, tomato, American cheese, fries

STONE BAKED PIZZA

Margherita, tomato, basil, mozzarella
Spicy salami, ricotta, oregano, olive oil
Prawn, black garlic, chilli, zucchini
Mortadella, pistachio, rocket, mozzarella

Wild mushroom, kipfler potato, lemon thyme, truffle, fior di latte

SIDES

Fries, confit garlic aioli

Onion rings, parmesan, horseradish

DESSERTS

Bossley’s Snickers, salted caramel, milk chocolate, peanuts
Tiramisu, coffee, white chocolate, mascarpone, Kahlua

Local cheese selection, quince paste, fruit bread
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THE MODERN COCKTAIL CO.

ESPRESSO MARTINI 20
Broken Bean Coffee Liqueur, Australion Wheat Vodka,

cold brew coffee

FOUR PILLARS BLOODY SHIRAZ SPRITZ 20
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin, Regal Rouge Wild Rose

Vermouth, Sour Plum

PINK GRAPEFRUIT MARGARITA 20

Casa Orendain Blanoc Tequila, Agave, Pink Grapefruit

NEGRONI 20

Four Pillars Spiced Negroni Gin, Oscar.697 Rosso Vermouth,
Select Aperitivo

CLASSIC COCKTAILS

CLASSIC COCKTAILS 24

Our bartenders can whip up any classic cocktail to your liking.

From negronis to sours... tell us how you like it



SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

THE BOSSLEY

Four Pillars Olive Leaf gin, Bianco vermouth, Amontillado sherry,

served with a miso and saltbush infused olive oil

VICED VOVO

Vodka, blackberry, blueberry, coconut and lime

MIDDAY OIL

Gin, white chocolate, lemon oleo, lemon and thyme

MELBOURNE SOUR

Rye Whiskey, Averna, lemon, bitters, red wine syrup

ALOE ALOE

Gin, Cointreau, aloe vera nectar, lemon and basil

SPICY MANZA

Tequila, Frangelico, lime, green apple spicy syrup

25

22.5

24

24

25

25



WINE BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING
Counterpoint Brut

Dal Zotto ‘Pucino’ Prosecco
Maison Mumm ‘Brut Prestige’
G.H Mumm ‘Cordon Rouge’

Perrier Jouet Grand Brut Champagne

WHITE
Counterpoint Chardonnay
Vasse Felix Filius Chardonnay

Yealands Single Vineyard

Sauvignon Blanc

Shaw + Smith Sauvignon Blanc
Counterpoint Pinot Grigio

Fowles ‘Are You Game?’ Pinot Grigio
The Other Wine Co. Pinot Gris

Rieslingfreak No.2 Riesling

ROSE / MOSCATO
Counterpoint Rose

Brokenwood Rosato

Chéateau La Gordonne VDT BIO Rose

Fiore Moscato

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2022

2022

NV

South Australia, AU
Victoria, AU
Marlborough, NZ
Reims, FR

Champagne, FR

South Australia, AU
Western Australia, AU

Marlborough, NZ

South Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
Victoria, AU

South Australia, AU

South Australia, AU

South Australia, AU
SE Australia, AU
Cotes de Provence, FR

SE Australia, AU

13

14.5

16

35

38

13

14.5

13

16

13

13

15.5

16

13

14.5

17

1



WINE BY THE GLASS

RED

Counterpoint Shiraz
Woodstock Deep Sands Shiraz
Torbreck The Struie Shiraz
Luna Estate Pinot Noir

Quealy Campbell & Christine
Pinot Noir

Voyager Estate The Modern

Cabernet Sauvignon

Fugnano Chianti Colli Senesi

Sangiovese

S.C.Pannell Montepulciano

Bodega Exopto Bozeto Tempranillo
La Boca Malbec

Remejeanne Un Air GSM

2022

2021

2021

2020

2021

2020

2021

2021

2022

2021

2021

Victoria, AU

South Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
Martinborough, NZ

Victoria, AU

Western Australia, AU

Tuscany, IT

South Australia, AU
Rioja, IT
Mendoza, AR

Cotes du Rhone FR

13

14

25.5

14.5

19

17.5

15.5

17

15.5

12.5

17



WINE BY THE BOTTLE

SPARKLING

Counterpoint Brut NV South Australia, AU 48
Dal Zotto ‘Pucino’ Prosecco NV Victoria, AU 55
Casa Gheler Millesimato Prosecco 2022 Veneto, IT 60
Maison Mumm ‘Brut Prestige’ NV Marlborough, NZ 72
Jansz Premium Rose NV  Tasmania, AU 75
CHAMPAGNE

De Saint Gall NV Champagne, FR 135
G.H Mumm ‘Cordon Rouge’ Brut NV  Champagne, FR 155
G.H Mumm Rose NV Champagne, FR 175
Perrier-douet Blanc de Blanc NV Champagne, FR 275
Perrier-douet ‘Grand Brut’ NV Champagne, FR 170
Perrier-douet Rose NV Champagne, FR 185
Pommery Brut Royal NV Reims, FR 185

CHARDONNAY / CHABLIS

Counterpoint Chardonnay 2022 South Australia, AU 48
Vasse Felix Filius Chardonnay 2022 Western Australia, AU 62
Shaw + Smith M3 Chardonnay 2022 South Australia, AU 125
Louis Jadot Chablis 2021 Burgundy, FR 175
Ross Hill Maya Chardonnay 2022 New South Wales, AU 53
Voyager Coastal Chardonnay 2023 Western Australia, AU 65
Murdoch Hill Chardonnay 2022 South Australia, AU 75

Tolpuddle Chardonnay 2022 Tasmania AU 205



WINE BY THE BOTTLE

SAUVIGNON BLANC / SEMILLON

Yealands Single Vineyard

Sauvignon Blanc

Wirra Wirra Hiding Champion

Sauvignon Blanc

Vasse Felix Filius SBS

Torbreck Woodcutter's Semillon
Thomas Wines Two of a Kind SSB
Shaw + Smith Sauvignon Blanc

Craggy Range Te Muna Sauvignon

Blanc

Domaine Christian Salmon

Sancerre Sauvignon Blanc

PINOT GRIS / PINOT GRIGIO
Counterpoint Pinot Grigio

Fowles ‘Are you Game?’ Pinot Grigio
Nick Spencer Hilltops Pinot Gris
Terre dei Buth Pinot Grigio

Alois Lageder Pinot Grigio

Yabby Lake Pinot Gris

Prophet's Rock Pinot Gris

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Marlborough, NZ

South Australia, AU

Western Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
New South Wales, AU
South Australia, AU

Martinborough, NZ

Loire Valley, FR

South Australia, AU
Victoria, AU

New South Wales, AU
Veneto, IT

Alto Adige, IT
Victoria, AU

Central Otago, NZ

60

60

62

65

64

72

80

87

48

56

60

67

73

88

105



WINE BY THE BOTTLE

RIESLING

Sons of Eden Freya Riesling
Jim Barry Lodge Hill Riesling
Rieslingfreak No.2 Riesling
Frogmore Creek Riesling
Pewsey Vale 1961 Block Riesling

Leo Buring Leonay Riesling

OTHER WHITES

Nomads Garden Fiano

Canoso Fonte Soave

ROSE / MOSCATO

Counterpoint Rose
Fiore Moscato
Turkey Flat Rose
Brokenwood Rosato

Domaine Royal de Jarras
Pink Flamingo BIO Rose

Chateau La Gordonne VDT BIO Rose

Chdteau La Gordonne La Chapelle
Gordonne BIO Rose

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2013

2002

2021

2021

NV

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

South Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
Tasmania, AU

South Australia, AU

South Australia, AU

Victoria, AU

Veneto, IT

South Australia, AU
SE Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
SE Australia, AU

Languedoc, FR

Cotes de Provence, FR

Cotes de Provence, FR

65

70

75

78

82

97

70

78

48

48

60

68

65

75



WINE BY THE BOTTLE

PINOT NOIR

Luna Estate Pinot Noir

Oakridge Yarra Valley Pinot Noir
Coldstream Hills Deer Farm Pinot Noir
Nanny Goat Pinot Noir

Thousand Candles Pinot Noir
Deviation Road Pinot Noir

Shaw + Smith Pinot Noir

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

Tolpuddle Vineyard Pinot Noir 2021/ 2022

SHIRAZ /| SYRAH
Counterpoint Shiraz

Woodstock Deep Sands Shiraz

Ox Hardy Upper Tintara Shiraz
Torbreck Woodcutter's Shiraz
Yabby Lake ‘Single Vineyard’ Syrah
St Hugo Ric Red Shiraz

Mount Pleasant Rosehill Shiraz
Torbreck The Struie Shiraz

Jim Barry The McRae Wood Shiraz

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2022

2021

2015

Martinborough, NZ
Victoria, AU
Victoria, AU

Otago, NZ
Victoria, AU

South Australia, AU
South Australia, AU

Tasmania, AU

Victoria, AU

South Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
South Australia, AU
Victoria, AU

South Australia, AU
New South Wales, AU
South Australia, AU

South Australia, AU

66

74

90

105

115

135

165

215

48

58

75

75

80

95

105

125

165



WINE BY THE BOTTLE

CABERNET SAUVIGNON / CABERNET FRANC

Wynns The Gables Cabernet 2021 South Australia, AU 58

Sauvignon

Pikes Rising Ground Cabernet 2021 South Australia, AU 68
Franc
Dominique Portet Fontaine 2020 Victoria, AU 70

Cabernet Sauvignon
Xanadu Cabernet Sauvignon 2021 Western Australia, AU 77

Wynns Black Label Cabernet 2021 South Australia, AU 85

Sauvignon
Bellwether Cabernet Sauvignon 2016 South Australia, AU 130

Voyager Estate Estate Cabernet 2014 Western Australia 180

Sauvignon

GRENACHE / GSM BLEND

Sons of Eden Kennedy GSM 2021 South Australia, AU 65
Delas Saint Espirit GSM 2021 Cotes du Rhone FR 66
Clarendon Hills Domaine Clarendon 2021 South Australia, AU 68
Grenache

Yangarra Old Vine Grenache 2021 South Australia, AU 93
Clarendon Hills Blewitt Springs 2006 South Australia, AU 115
Grenache

SANGIOVESE

Castello di Corbara Campo della 2021 Umbria, IT 55

Fiera Sangiovese



WINE BY THE

Perlage Sangiovese

Fugnano Chianti Colli Senesi

Sangiovese

Terenzi Morellino di Scansano

Sangiovese

Banfi Chianti Classico Riserva

Sangiovese

2021

2021

2021

2017

BOTTLE

Marche, IT

Tuscany, IT

Tuscany, IT

Tuscany, IT

NEBBIOLO/ OTHER RED BLENDS

Beronia Tempranillo

La Boca Malbec

Chalmers Nero d'Avola

SC Pannell Montepulciano

Manuel Marinacci Dolcetto
Giovanni Manzone |l Crutin Nebbiolo
Vietti Perbacco Nebbiolo

Giovanni Manzone Le Gramolere
Nebbiolo

SWEET / FORTIFIED

Frogmore Creek Iced Riesling

Chambers ‘Old Vine’ Muscat

2021

2021

2022

2021

2021

2020

2020

2017

Rioja, IT

Mendoza, AR
Victoria, AU

South Australia, AU
Piemonte, IT
Langhe, IT

Langhe, IT

Barolo, IT

2022 Tasmania, AU

Rutherglen AUS

63

74

82

115

58

58

74

82

82

74

99

190

67

60



BEERS & CIDER

TAP BEERS 425ml
Carlton Draught 12
Great Northern Super Crisp 12
Asahi 15
Balter XPA 13
James Squire 150 Lashes 13
Furphy 12

BOTTLE BEERS & CIDER

Asahi 13
Peroni 1
Birra Moretti 1
Crown Lager 11
Corona 11
Little Creatures Pale Ale 1
Stone & Wood 12
Stone & Wood Crisp (Green Coast) 12
GOAT 1
James Boags Premium 11
Balter Captain Sensible 11
Balter Cerveza 8
Brookvale Union Ginger Beer 12
Somersby Cider 1

Brooklyn Bel Air Sour 4.2% 13



NON ALCOHOLIC DRINKS

WINE BY THE GLASS

Deakin Estate Zero

Sauvignon Blanc

Deakin Estate Zero Shiraz

WINE BY THE BOTTLE

Deakin Estate Zero

Sauvignon Blanc

Deakin Estate Zero Shiraz

2022

2021

2022

2021

New South Wales, AU

New South Wales, AU

New South Wales, AU

New South Wales, AU

NON-ALCOHOLIC WINE ALTERNATIVES

NON 2 Caramelised Pear
& Kombu

NON 5 Lemon Marmalde
& Hibiscus

NON-ALCOHOLIC BEER

Peroni Nastro Azzuro 0.0

1

Victoria, AU

Victoria, AU

12

12

45

45

70

70



SOFT DRINKS

SOFT DRINKS

Coke 4.5
Coke Zero 4.5
Sprite 4.5
Lemon Squash 4.5
Lemon Lime Bitters 5
Strangelove Very Mandarin 8
Lo-Cal Soda

JUICES

Emma & Toms Juices 8

Pressed Carrot Top, Cloudy Apple,
Green Power, Straight OJ, Kickstarter

BOTTLED WATER
Capi Still Water 8

Capi Sparkling Water 8
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